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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025
Ver.1

2025.06.04-08 Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea

Wednesday, 4 June 2025

RESULTS OF
STAGE 1
TONGYEONG - TONGYEONG

AND

START LIST OF
STAGE 2
GEOIJE - GEOJE

Honour List
STAGE OVERALL
winner: HOPKINS Dylan of ROI OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): HOPKINS Dylan of ROI
2nd place: D'AMATO Andrea of JCL KOM LEADER (POLKA DOT JERSEY): HOPKINS Dylan of ROI
3rd place: SCOTT Cameron of CBW BEST YOUNG RIDER (WHITE JERSEY): LIM Jongwon of LXC
BEST KOREAN RIDER: KIM Euro of LXC
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Wednesday, 4 June 2025
1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 1
1A Time Limit extened to 16% due to the heat today.

2  PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 1
UCl regulations 2.12.007

Wednesday, 4 June 2025

2A  Article 4.3 - Pushing off against car, motorcycle, rider; rider pushing another rider; repeated or extended push(es) from spectator(s)

Fine / Penalty: CHF 50 fine , 20% Kom 1 pts, 10 Sec and 2 points from UCI rankings

Rider nbr. 174 JANG Yeonho UCI ID 10121795709 of GEUMSAN INSAM CELLO

2B Article 4.11
Irregular feeding (“sticky bottle” for a short distance)
Fine : CHF 50
Rider nbr. 66 HONG Jisub UCI ID 10154558164 of SEOUL CYCLING TEAM
Fine : CHF 100
Sports Director, CHO Hosung UCI ID 10009380284 of SEOUL CYCLING TEAM

3 INFORMATION OF STAGE 2
3A Feeding from team car will open from 20km till the last 10 km
3B Additional fixed feeding in stage 2:

34.1km, 55.1km, 82.2km

4  LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 2

YELLOW No. 43 HOPKINS Dylan of ROI
POLKA DOT No. 43 HOPKINS Dylan of ROI

wearer No. 46 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar of ROI
WHITE No. 114 LIM Jongwon of LXC

report painted on 4/6/2025 18:27
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE 1 - TONGYEONG - TONGYEONG
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 10:30
Distance: 127.9 km

Average Speed of Winner : 39.87km/hr

Sunny

PLACE NO UCIID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY
1 43 10072873252 HOPKINS Dylan AUS ROI 3:12:29 10
2 3 10030317332 D'AMATO Andrea ITA JCL 3:13:42 01:13 06
3 51 10010664930 SCOTT Cameron AUS CBW 3:13:42 01:13 04
4 111 10049091276 KIM Euro KOR LXC 3:13:42 01:13
5 81 10010750715 SEXTON Thomas NZL STG 3:13:42 01:13
6 93 10009799004 ARASHIRO Yudai JPN KIN 3:13:42 01:13
7 46 10014871696 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar MGL ROl 3:13:42 01:13
8 12 10016193930 CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan THA TCC 3:13:42 01:13
9 2 10030380885 RACCANI Simone ITA JCL 3:13:42 01:13
10 11 10006013778 CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol THA  TCC 3:13:42 01:13
11 142 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo JPN ART 3:13:42 01:13
12 101 10071514848 LUCERO lJericho Jay PHI GAG 3:13:42 01:13
13 23 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED TSG 3:13:42 01:13
14 44 10087835302 BETTLES Carter AUS ROI 3:13:42 01:13
15 1 10008856383 KOISHI Yuma JPN JCL 3:13:42 01:13
16 114 10142666065 LIM Jongwon KOR LXC 3:13:42 01:13
17 6 10008197288 ISHIBASHI Manabu JPN JCL 3:13:59 01:30
18 147 10132032340 MATSUI George JPN ART 3:14:27 01:58
19 183 10077679200 HERLANGGA Muhamad INA NCT 3:14:27 01:58
20 53 10072876181 WALSH Liam AUS CBW 3:14:42 02:13
21 83 10009524976 WHITEHOUSE Daniel GBR STG 3:20:54 08:25
22 27 10050091992 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin MAS  TSG 3:20:54 08:25
23 185 10094113020 RAMADHAN Ilham Dzikri INA NCT 3:20:54 08:25
24 161 10009816279 JOO Daeyeong KOR  GPC 3:21:08 08:39
25 61 10010798609 JUNG Wooho KOR  SCT 3:22:49 10:20
26 187 10119063945 KHADBAATAR Temuulen MGL NCT 3:23:49 11:20
27 55 10055347372 LEAHY Conor AUS CBW 3:23:49 11:20
28 116 10086049488 JEONG Seunghwa KOR LXC 3:24:13 11:44
29 62 10097391418 YUN Jaebin KOR  SCT 3:26:15 13:46
30 63 10084439793 LEE Junghoon KOR  SCT 3:26:24 13:55
31 113 10132672136 JE Hwanjun KOR LXC 3:26:26 13:57
32 77 10016133205 VERHOEFF Stefan NED UNI 3:27:37 15:08
33 26 10059714796 ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Aiman MAS  TSG 3:27:37 15:08
34 35 10009816077 GIDICH Yevgeniy KAZ CGC 3:27:37 15:08
35 164 10122244333 CHOI Taeyeon KOR  GPC 3:27:37 15:08
36 217 10099784284 HEO Seungsoo KOR KBC 3:27:37 15:08
37 74 10014277067 STRAVERS Jarri NED UNI 3:27:37 15:08
38 112 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo KOR LXC 3:27:37 15:08
39 163 10064905714 PARK Kyungmin KOR GPC 3:27:37 15:08
40 177 10144813203 KIM Eunki KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:08
41 102 10035557251 OLARTE Jaypee PHI G4AG 3:27:37 15:08
42 186 10094523753 MEISA Ade INA NCT 3:27:37 15:08
43 135 10126726036 TSOODOL Enkhpurev MGL QPT 3:27:37 15:08
44 172 10006714505 JANG Kyunggu KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:08
45 107 10131001817 ESCUMBIEN James Paul Ryan PHI G4AG 3:27:37 15:08
46 22 10015084591 PRONSKIY Vadim KAZ TSG 3:27:37 15:08
47 214 10132671429 KIM Sunjae KOR KBC 3:27:37 15:08
48 87 10008997237 CLARK Boris NZL STG 3:27:37 15:08
49 123 10134155125 SHIN Byeonghoon KOR KSP 3:27:37 15:08
50 86 10112360740 SESSINI Hugh AUS STG 3:27:37 15:08
51 65 10132671126 PARK Junho KOR  SCT 3:27:37 15:08
52 105 10094039864 LAGO Marc Ryan PHI GAG 3:27:37 15:08
53 173 10134180484 CHOI Dongyeon KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:08
54 94 10020873471 UGA Ryuki JPN KIN 3:27:37 15:08
55 13 10062925601 KLAHAN Noppachai THA  TCC 3:27:37 15:08
56 52 10128751013 DOHLER Jack AUS CBW 3:27:37 15:08
57 125 10144811179 PARK Taejun KOR KSP 3:27:37 15:08
58 171 10006406630 CHOE Hyeongmin KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:08
59 42 10009161228 LAU Wan Yau Vincent HKG ROI 3:27:37 15:08
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

60 106 10130878747 GATMAITAN Joshua PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:08
61 71 10009818404 NIJSSEN Kenny NED UNI 3:27:37 15:08
62 91 10007832227 HASHIMOTO Eiya JPN KIN 3:27:37 15:08
63 191 10014474505 CHOI Donghyuk KOR Uct 3:27:37 15:08
64 144 10095826179 HATSUKAWA Kohiro JPN ART 3:27:37 15:08
65 41 10107619157 INTHAPIW Phuridet THA ROI 3:27:37 15:08
66 25 10015561915 HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman MAS  TSG 3:27:37 15:08
67 146 10131132361 KATO Shinnosuke JPN ART 3:27:37 15:08
68 115 10142666166 GU Seonggwan KOR LXC 3:27:37 15:08
69 213 10050766245 BAE Hyoungjun KOR KBC 3:27:37 15:08
70 95 10132034057 SHINGU Sota JPN KIN 3:27:37 15:08
71 104 10052799104 MENDOZA Aidan James PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:08
72 143 10014525025 TOBARU Hayato JPN ART 3:27:37 15:08
73 92 10005595264 LEBAS Thomas FRA KIN 3:27:37 15:08
74 4 10082977521 KAMADA Koki JPN JCL 3:27:37 15:08
75 141 10009148801 OKAMOTO Hayato JPN ART 3:27:37 15:08
76 66 10154558164 HONG Jisub KOR SCT 3:27:37 15:08
77 122 10109152666 KIM Jinwoong KOR KSP 3:27:37 15:08
78 103 10011035853 QUITA Ronnilan PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:08
79 16 10023501363 YAOWARAT Ratchanon THA  TCC 3:27:37 15:08
80 154 10011780733 PEYROTON DARTET Thomas FRA ECT 3:27:37 15:08
81 5 10004556960 MASUDA Nariyuki JPN JCL 3:27:37 15:08
82 82 10009117778 KERGOZOU DE LA BOESSIERE Nicholas NZL STG 3:27:37 15:08
83 15 10052265604 LIPHONGYU Navuti THA  TCC 3:27:37 15:08
84 54 10115012072 CARTER John AUS CBW 3:27:37 15:08
85 184 10119176810 MAULANA Astnan INA NCT 3:27:37 15:08
86 204 10014384373 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi MAS  MAS 3:27:37 15:08
87 56 10105668952 LANE WELSH Tali AUS CBW 3:27:58 15:29
88 64 10072670966 PARK Jooyoung KOR  SCT 3:31:54 19:25
89 174 10121795709 JANG Yeonho KOR  GIC 3:31:54 19:25 10
90 73 10113346706 BUIJK Jacob NED UNI 3:31:54 19:25
91 155 10052269139 ENDELER Kahiri FRA ECT 3:31:54 19:25
92 133 10075390101 AUS Aaron EST QPT 3:31:54 19:25
93 211 10130174586 KIM Jongseok KOR KBC 3:35:15 22:46
94 85 10075224995 TSEN Ren Bao MAS STG 3:35:15 22:46
95 182 10096512556 RIDWAN Muhammad INA NCT 3:35:15 22:46
96 215 10064906118 CHOI Sangjin KOR KBC 3:35:18 22:49
97 57 10138312583 MARCKS Edward AUS CBW 3:36:47 24:18
98 33 10090906663 KAM Chin Pok MAC CGC 3:36:47 24:18
99 24 10004874232 SALEH Mohd Harrif MAS TSG 3:36:47 24:18
100 14 10085020379 JUMCHAT Nattapol THA  TCC 3:36:47 24:18
101 216 10132671530 LEE Suhyeon KOR KBC 3:36:47 24:18
102 212 10144087824 LEE Sihun KOR KBC 3:36:47 24:18
103 162 10010100613 CHA Dongheon KOR  GPC 3:36:47 24:18
104 84 10021748693 KEAST Hamish NZL STG 3:36:47 24:18
105 34 10109472867 LI Zhen CHN CGC 3:36:47 24:18
106 203 10009114950 JUMARI Muhammad Elmi MAS  MAS 3:36:47 24:18
107 202 10009154457 ABDUL HALIL Mohamad lzzat Hilmi MAS MAS 3:36:47 24:18
108 31 10109194395 SUN Changsheng CHN CGC 3:36:47 24:18
109 45 10010653614 PHONARJTHAN Patompob THA ROI 3:36:47 24:18
110 201 10010647348 MISBAH Muhsin Al Redha MAS  MAS 3:36:47 24:18
111 176 10142666267 LEE Jingu KOR GIC 3:41:53 29:24
112 205 10142549362 NAZUAN Muhammad Adam Hakimi MAS MAS 3:41:53 29:24
113 175 10130174485 KIM Hwarang KOR  GIC 3:41:53 29:24
114 72 10015283039 WIJFJE Tom NED UNI 3:41:53 29:24
115 192 10144131573 YOO Huitae KOR Uct 3:41:53 29:24
116 167 10049091579 JOO Mideum KOR  GPC 3:41:53 29:24
117 132 10015225849 LO Chun Kit HKG  QPT 3:41:53 29:24
118 181 10119176911 ARIFIN Muh Imam INA NCT 3:41:53 29:24
119 145 10121672437 KITASHIMA Keita JPN ART 3:41:53 29:24
120 207 10074398475 MOHD NAWAWI Muhamad Igbal Daniel MAS MAS 3:41:57 29:28
121 121 10071364395 KIM Kookhyun KOR KSP 3:43:06 30:37
122 126 10144811381 NOH Taemin KOR KSP 3:43:06 30:37
OUT OF RACE

DNF 21 10015977395 ROSLI Muhammad Nur Aiman MAS  TSG

DNF 32 10158932864 MA Haojun CHN CGC

DNF 36 10015855945 CHZHAN lIgor KAZ CGC

DNF 75 10009803549 VAN DER MEER Nick NED UNI
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DNF 76 10007080172
DNF 117 10147313375
DNF 124 10109124576
DNF 127 10144813102
DNF 131 10157385312
DNF 134 10120792363
DNF 151 10127689972
DNF 152 10117372812
DNF 153 10071522730
DNF 165 10010962293
DNF 166 10109093254
DNF 193 10159250338
DNF 194 10130174788
DNF 195 10132671631
DNF 206 10090412973
DNS 196 10134966487

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start, OTL - Out of Time Limit

No of Starters : 141
No of Riders Not Starting: 1

No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0

No of Riders Dropping Out : 19
No of Riders Disqualified : 0
No of Riders Finished : 122

report printed on 4/6/2025 18:27

VAN DE MIEROOP Sam
SONG Minsung

LEE Hosam

KIM Eojin

HU Hang Yu

INJYENYER Bilguun

BLAS Roque Benavente Blayde
OINGERANG Edward
GREEN Siméon

CHOI Jaewoong

JANG Junhyeok

YUN Jaewon

LEE Sungyeon

JEONG Seonggyu

SAHARIL Muhammad Fahmi
PARK Woojin

BEL
KOR
KOR
KOR
CHN
MGL
GUM
GUM
FRA
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
MAS
KOR

UNI
LXC
KSP
KSP
QPT
QPT
ECT
ECT
ECT
GPC
GPC
UcCT
UcT
ucT
MAS
UcT
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

STAGE BEST YOUNG RIDER

PLACE NO  UCIID SURNAME, NAME NAT  TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES  PENALTY
1 114 10142666065 LIM Jongwon KOR  LXC 3:13:42
2 147 10132032340 MATSUI George JPN  ART 3:14:27 00:45
3 187 10119063945 KHADBAATAR Temuulen MGL  NCT 3:23:49 10:07
4 116 10086049488 JEONG Seunghwa KOR  LXC 3:24:13 10:31
5 113 10132672136 JE Hwanjun KOR  LXC 3:26:26 12:44
6 164 10122244333 CHOI Taeyeon KOR  GPC 3:27:37 13:55
7 217 10099784284 HEO Seungsoo KOR  KBC 3:27:37 13:55
8 177 10144813203 KIM Eunki KOR  GIC 3:27:37 13:55
9 186 10094523753 MEISA Ade INA  NCT 3:27:37 13:55
10 135 10126726036 TSOODOL Enkhpurev MGL QPT 3:27:37 13:55
11 107 10131001817 ESCUMBIEN James Paul Ryan PHI  GA4G 3:27:37 13:55
12 214 10132671429 KIM Sunjae KOR  KBC 3:27:37 13:55
13 123 10134155125 SHIN Byeonghoon KOR  KSP 3:27:37 13:55
14 8 10112360740 SESSINI Hugh AUS  STG 3:27:37 13:55
15 65 10132671126 PARK Junho KOR  sCT 3:27:37 13:55
16 52 10128751013 DOHLER Jack AUS  CBW 3:27:37 13:55
17 125 10144811179 PARK Taejun KOR  KSP 3:27:37 13:55
18 41 10107619157 INTHAPIW Phuridet THA ROl 3:27:37 13:55
19 115 10142666166 GU Seonggwan KOR  LXC 3:27:37 13:55
20 95 10132034057 SHINGU Sota JPN  KIN 3:27:37 13:55
21 4 10082977521 KAMADA Koki PN JCL 3:27:37 13:55
22 54 10115012072 CARTER John AUS  CBW 3:27:37 13:55
23 184 10119176810 MAULANA Astnan INA  NCT 3:27:37 13:55
24 174 10121795709 JANG Yeonho KOR  GIC 3:31:54 18:12 10
25 133 10075390101 AUS Aaron EST  QPT 3:31:54 18:12
26 211 10130174586 KIM Jongseok KOR  KBC 3:35:15 21:33
27 85 10075224995 TSEN Ren Bao MAS  STG 3:35:15 21:33
28 57 10138312583 MARCKS Edward AUS  CBW 3:36:47 23:05
29 33 10090906663 KAM Chin Pok MAC  CGC 3:36:47 23:05
30 216 10132671530 LEE Suhyeon KOR  KBC 3:36:47 23:05
31 212 10144087824 LEE Sihun KOR  KBC 3:36:47 23:05
32 176 10142666267 LEE Jingu KOR  GIC 3:41:53 28:11
33 205 10142549362 NAZUAN Muhammad Adam Hakimi MAS  MAS 3:41:53 28:11
34 175 10130174485 KIM Hwarang KOR  GIC 3:41:53 28:11
35 207 10074398475 MOHD NAWAWI Muhamad Igbal Daniel MAS  MAS 3:41:57 28:15
36 126 10144811381 NOH Taemin KOR  KSP 3:43:06 29:24

STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION

PLACE_TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP
1 ROOJAIINSURANCE 43,46,44 9:39:53
2 JCLTEAM UKYO 32,1 9:41:06 01:13
3 LXCYCLING TEAM 111,114,116 9:51:37 11:44
4 CCACHE X BODYWRAP 51,53,55 9:52:13 12:20
5 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 12,11,13 9:55:01 15:08
6  AISAN RACING TEAM 142,147,144 9:55:46 15:53
7 NUSANTARA - BYC 183,185,187 9:59:10 19:17
8  TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 23,27,26 10:02:13 22:20
9 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 81,83,87 10:02:13 22:20
10 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES 101,102,107 10:08:56 29:03
11 KINAN RACING TEAM 93,94,91 10:08:56 29:03
12 SEOUL CYCLING TEAM 61,62,63 10:15:28 35:35
13 GAPYEONG CYCLING TEAM 161,164,163 10:16:22 36:29
14 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM 77,74,71 10:22:51 42:58
15  GEUMSAN INSAM CELLO 177,172,173 10:22:51 42:58
16  KOREA BUSINESS CYCLING 217,214,213 10:22:51 42:58
17 KSPO PROFESSIONAL 123,125,122 10:22:51 42:58
18  CHINA GLORY - MENTECH CONTINENTAL CYCLIN 35,33,34 10:41:11 1:01:18
19  MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 204,203,202 10:41:11 1:01:18
20 QUICK PRO TEAM 135,133,132 10:41:24 1:01:31
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME (YELLOW JERSEY )

AFTER STAGE 1
Wednesday, 4 June 2025

Total Distance Covered: 127.9 km
Average Speed of Leader : 39.9 km/hr

PLACE NO UCl ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
1 43 10072873252 HOPKINS Dylan AUS ROI 3:12:19
2 3 10030317332 D'AMATO Andrea ITA JCL 3:13:36 01:17
3 51 10010664930 SCOTT Cameron AUS CBW 3:13:38 01:19
4 111 10049091276 KIM Euro KOR LXC 3:13:42 01:23
5 81 10010750715 SEXTON Thomas NZL STG 3:13:42 01:23
6 93 10009799004 ARASHIRO Yudai JPN KIN 3:13:42 01:23
7 46 10014871696 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar MGL ROI 3:13:42 01:23
8 12 10016193930 CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan THA  TCC 3:13:42 01:23
9 2 10030380885 RACCANI Simone ITA JCL 3:13:42 01:23
10 11 10006013778 CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol THA  TCC 3:13:42 01:23
11 142 10009531848 KUSABA Keigo JPN ART 3:13:42 01:23
12 101 10071514848 LUCERO Jericho Jay PHI G4AG 3:13:42 01:23
13 23 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED TSG 3:13:42 01:23
14 44 10087835302 BETTLES Carter AUS ROI 3:13:42 01:23
15 1 10008856383 KOISHI Yuma JPN JCL 3:13:42 01:23
16 114 10142666065 LIM Jongwon KOR LXC 3:13:42 01:23
17 6 10008197288 ISHIBASHI Manabu JPN JCL 3:13:59 01:40
18 147 10132032340 MATSUI George JPN ART 3:14:27 02:08
19 183 10077679200 HERLANGGA Muhamad INA NCT 3:14:27 02:08
20 53 10072876181 WALSH Liam AUS CBW 3:14:42 02:23
21 83 10009524976 WHITEHOUSE Daniel GBR STG 3:20:54 08:35
22 27 10050091992 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin MAS TSG 3:20:54 08:35
23 185 10094113020 RAMADHAN Ilham Dzikri INA NCT 3:20:54 08:35
24 161 10009816279 JOO Daeyeong KOR  GPC 3:21:08 08:49
25 61 10010798609 JUNG Wooho KOR  SCT 3:22:49 10:30
26 187 10119063945 KHADBAATAR Temuulen MGL NCT 3:23:49 11:30
27 55 10055347372 LEAHY Conor AUS CBW 3:23:49 11:30
28 116 10086049488 JEONG Seunghwa KOR LXC 3:24:13 11:54
29 62 10097391418 YUN Jaebin KOR  SCT 3:26:15 13:56
30 63 10084439793 LEE Junghoon KOR  SCT 3:26:24 14:05
31 113 10132672136 JE Hwanjun KOR LXC 3:26:26 14.07
32 77 10016133205 VERHOEFF Stefan NED UNI 3:27:37 15:18
33 26 10059714796 ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Aiman MAS TSG 3:27:37 15:18
34 35 10009816077 GIDICH Yevgeniy KAZ CGC 3:27:37 15:18
35 164 10122244333 CHOI Taeyeon KOR  GPC 3:27:37 15:18
36 217 10099784284 HEO Seungsoo KOR KBC 3:27:37 15:18
37 74 10014277067 STRAVERS Jarri NED UNI 3:27:37 15:18
38 112 10006407337 PARK Keonwoo KOR LXC 3:27:37 15:18
39 163 10064905714 PARK Kyungmin KOR  GPC 3:27:37 15:18
40 177 10144813203 KIM Eunki KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:18
41 102 10035557251 OLARTE Jaypee PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:18
42 186 10094523753 MEISA Ade INA NCT 3:27:37 15:18
43 135 10126726036 TSOODOL Enkhpurev MGL QPT 3:27:37 15:18
44 172 10006714505 JANG Kyunggu KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:18
45 107 10131001817 ESCUMBIEN James Paul Ryan PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:18
46 22 10015084591 PRONSKIY Vadim KAZ TSG 3:27:37 15:18
47 214 10132671429 KIM Sunjae KOR KBC 3:27:37 15:18
48 87 10008997237 CLARK Boris NZL  STG 3:27:37 15:18
49 123 10134155125 SHIN Byeonghoon KOR KSP 3:27:37 15:18
50 86 10112360740 SESSINI Hugh AUS STG 3:27:37 15:18
51 65 10132671126 PARK Junho KOR  SCT 3:27:37 15:18
52 105 10094039864 LAGO Marc Ryan PHI G4G 3:27:37 15:18
53 173 10134180484 CHOI Dongyeon KOR GIC 3:27:37 15:18
54 94 10020873471 UGA Ryuki JPN KIN 3:27:37 15:18
55 13 10062925601 KLAHAN Noppachai THA  TCC 3:27:37 15:18
56 52 10128751013 DOHLER Jack AUS CBW 3:27:37 15:18
57 125 10144811179 PARK Taejun KOR KSP 3:27:37 15:18
58 171 10006406630 CHOE Hyeongmin KOR  GIC 3:27:37 15:18
59 42 10009161228 LAU Wan Yau Vincent HKG ROI 3:27:37 15:18
60 106 10130878747 GATMAITAN Joshua PHI G4AG 3:27:37 15:18
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61 71
62 91
63 191
64 144
65 41
66 25
67 146
68 115
69 213
70 95
71 104
72 143
73 92
74 4
75 141
76 66
77 122
78 103
79 16
80 154
81 5
82 82
83 15
84 54
85 184
86 204
87 56
88 64
89 73
90 155
91 133
92 174
93 211
94 85
95 182
96 215
97 57
98 33
99 24
100 14
101 216
102 212
103 162
104 84
105 34
106 203
107 202
108 31
109 45
110 201
111 176
112 205
113 175
114 72
115 192
116 167
117 132
118 181
119 145
120 207
121 121
122 126

10009818404
10007832227
10014474505
10095826179
10107619157
10015561915
10131132361
10142666166
10050766245
10132034057
10052799104
10014525025
10005595264
10082977521
10009148801
10154558164
10109152666
10011035853
10023501363
10011780733
10004556960
10009117778
10052265604
10115012072
10119176810
10014384373
10105668952
10072670966
10113346706
10052269139
10075390101
10121795709
10130174586
10075224995
10096512556
10064906118
10138312583
10090906663
10004874232
10085020379
10132671530
10144087824
10010100613
10021748693
10109472867
10009114950
10009154457
10109194395
10010653614
10010647348
10142666267
10142549362
10130174485
10015283039
10144131573
10049091579
10015225849
10119176911
10121672437
10074398475
10071364395
10144811381
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NIJSSEN Kenny
HASHIMOTO Eiya

CHOI Donghyuk
HATSUKAWA Kohiro
INTHAPIW Phuridet
HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman
KATO Shinnosuke

GU Seonggwan

BAE Hyoungjun
SHINGU Sota
MENDOZA Aidan James
TOBARU Hayato

LEBAS Thomas
KAMADA Koki
OKAMOTO Hayato
HONG Jisub

KIM Jinwoong

QUITA Ronnilan
YAOWARAT Ratchanon
PEYROTON DARTET Thomas
MASUDA Nariyuki

KERGOZOU DE LA BOESSIERE Nicholas

LIPHONGYU Navuti
CARTER John

MAULANA Astnan
AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi
LANE WELSH Tali

PARK Jooyoung

BUIJK Jacob

ENDELER Kahiri

AUS Aaron

JANG Yeonho

KIM Jongseok

TSEN Ren Bao

RIDWAN Muhammad
CHOI Sangjin

MARCKS Edward

KAM Chin Pok

SALEH Mohd Harrif
JUMCHAT Nattapol

LEE Suhyeon

LEE Sihun

CHA Dongheon

KEAST Hamish

LI Zhen

JUMARI Muhammad Elmi
ABDUL HALIL Mohamad lzzat Hilmi
SUN Changsheng
PHONARJTHAN Patompob
MISBAH Muhsin Al Redha
LEE Jingu

NAZUAN Muhammad Adam Hakimi
KIM Hwarang

WIJFJE Tom

YOO Huitae

JOO Mideum

LO Chun Kit

ARIFIN Muh Imam
KITASHIMA Keita

MOHD NAWAW!I Muhamad Igbal Daniel

KIM Kookhyun
NOH Taemin

NED
JPN
KOR
JPN
THA
MAS
JPN
KOR
KOR
JPN
PHI
JPN
FRA
JPN
JPN
KOR
KOR
PHI
THA
FRA
JPN
NZL
THA
AUS
INA
MAS
AUS
KOR
NED
FRA
EST
KOR
KOR
MAS
INA
KOR
AUS
MAC
MAS
THA
KOR
KOR
KOR
NZL
CHN
MAS
MAS
CHN
THA
MAS
KOR
MAS
KOR
NED
KOR
KOR
HKG
INA
JPN
MAS
KOR
KOR

UNI
KIN
UcT
ART
ROI
TSG
ART
LXC
KBC
KIN
G4G
ART
KIN
JCL
ART
SCT
KSP
G4G
TCC
ECT
JCL
STG
TCC
CBW
NCT
MAS
CBW
SCT
UNI
ECT
QPT
GIC
KBC
STG
NCT
KBC
CBW
CGC
TSG
TCC
KBC
KBC
GPC
STG
CGC
MAS
MAS
CGC
ROI
MAS
GIC
MAS
GIC
UNI
UcT
GPC
QPT
NCT
ART
MAS
KSP
KSP

3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:37
3:27:58
3:31:54
3:31:54
3:31:54
3:31:54
3:32:04
3:35:15
3:35:15
3:35:15
3:35:18
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:36:47
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:53
3:41:57
3:43:06
3:43:06

15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:18
15:39
19:35
19:35
19:35
19:35
19:45
22:56
22:56
22:56
22:59
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:28
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:34
29:38
30:47
30:47
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

BEST YOUNG RIDER (WHITE JERSEY )

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
1 114 10142666065 LIM Jongwon KOR  LXC 3:13:42
2 147 10132032340 MATSUI George JPN ART 3:14:27 00:45
3 187 10119063945 KHADBAATAR Temuulen MGL  NCT 3:23:49 10:07
4 116 10086049488 JEONG Seunghwa KOR  LXC 3:24:13 10:31
5 113 10132672136 JE Hwanjun KOR  LXC 3:26:26 12:44
6 164 10122244333 CHOI Taeyeon KOR  GPC 3:27:37 13:55
7 217 10099784284 HEO Seungsoo KOR  KBC 3:27:37 13:55
8 177 10144813203 KIM Eunki KOR  GIC 3:27:37 13:55
9 186 10094523753 MEISA Ade INA NCT 3:27:37 13:55
10 135 10126726036 TSOODOL Enkhpurev MGL QPT 3:27:37 13:55
11 107 10131001817 ESCUMBIEN James Paul Ryan PHI G4G 3:27:37 13:55
12 214 10132671429 KIM Sunjae KOR  KBC 3:27:37 13:55
13 123 10134155125 SHIN Byeonghoon KOR  KSP 3:27:37 13:55
14 86 10112360740 SESSINI Hugh AUS  STG 3:27:37 13:55
15 65 10132671126 PARK Junho KOR  SCT 3:27:37 13:55
16 52 10128751013 DOHLER Jack AUS  CBW 3:27:37 13:55
17 125 10144811179 PARK Taejun KOR  KSP 3:27:37 13:55
18 41 10107619157 INTHAPIW Phuridet THA ROl 3:27:37 13:55
19 115 10142666166 GU Seonggwan KOR  LXC 3:27:37 13:55
20 95 10132034057 SHINGU Sota JPN KIN 3:27:37 13:55
21 4 10082977521 KAMADA Koki JPN JCL 3:27:37 13:55
22 54 10115012072 CARTER John AUS  CBW 3:27:37 13:55
23 184 10119176810 MAULANA Astnan INA NCT 3:27:37 13:55
24 133 10075390101 AUS Aaron EST QPT 3:31:54 18:12
25 174 10121795709 JANG Yeonho KOR GIC 3:32:04 18:22
26 211 10130174586 KIM Jongseok KOR  KBC 3:35:15 21:33
27 85 10075224995 TSEN Ren Bao MAS STG 3:35:15 21:33
28 57 10138312583 MARCKS Edward AUS  CBW 3:36:47 23:05
29 33 10090906663 KAM Chin Pok MAC CGC 3:36:47 23:05
30 216 10132671530 LEE Suhyeon KOR  KBC 3:36:47 23:05
31 212 10144087824 LEE Sihun KOR  KBC 3:36:47 23:05
32 176 10142666267 LEE Jingu KOR  GIC 3:41:53 28:11
33 205 10142549362 NAZUAN Muhammad Adam Hakimi MAS  MAS 3:41:53 28:11
34 175 10130174485 KIM Hwarang KOR  GIC 3:41:53 28:11
35 207 10074398475 MOHD NAWAWI Muhamad Igbal Daniel MAS  MAS 3:41:57 28:15
36 126 10144811381 NOH Taemin KOR  KSP 3:43:06 29:24
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025
TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME

PLACE TEAM TIME GAP
1 ROOJAI INSURANCE ROI 9:39:53
2 JCL TEAM UKYO JCL 9:41:06 01:13
3 LX CYCLING TEAM LXC 9:51:37 11:44
4 CCACHE X BODYWRAP CBW 9:52:13 12:20
5 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM TCC 9:55:01 15:08
6 AISAN RACING TEAM ART 9:55:46 15:53
7 NUSANTARA - BYC NCT 9:59:10 19:17
8 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM TSG 10:02:13 22:20
9 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM STG 10:02:13 22:20
10 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES G4G 10:08:56 29:03
11 KINAN RACING TEAM KIN 10:08:56 29:03
12 SEOUL CYCLING TEAM SCT 10:15:28 35:35
13 GAPYEONG CYCLING TEAM GPC 10:16:22 36:29
14 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM UNI 10:22:51 42:58
15 GEUMSAN INSAM CELLO GIC 10:22:51 42:58
16 KOREA BUSINESS CYCLING KBC 10:22:51 42:58
17 KSPO PROFESSIONAL KSP 10:22:51 42:58
18 CHINA GLORY - MENTECH CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM CGC 10:41:11 1:01:18
19 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM MAS 10:41:11 1:01:18
20 QUICK PRO TEAM QPT 10:41:24 1:01:31

ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 2

ORDER TEAM

1 ROOIJAI INSURANCE

2 JCL TEAM UKYO

3 CCACHE X BODYWRAP

4 LX CYCLING TEAM

5 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
6 KINAN RACING TEAM

7 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
8 AISAN RACING TEAM

9 GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES

10 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM

11 NUSANTARA - BYC

12 GAPYEONG CYCLING TEAM

13 SEOUL CYCLING TEAM

14 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM

15 CHINA GLORY - MENTECH CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
16 KOREA BUSINESS CYCLING

17 GEUMSAN INSAM CELLO

18 QUICK PRO TEAM

19 KSPO PROFESSIONAL

20 UIJEONGBU CYCLING TEAM

21 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN

22 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

report printed on 4/6/2025 18:27

page 10 of total 12 pages



TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

STAGE 1 - TONGYEONG - TONGYEONG
Wednesday, 4 June 2025

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON - KOM (POLKA DOT JERSEY )

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

KOM 1 43 HOPKINS Dylan ROI 3

at 99.4km @ Suwol Gogae (Cat.4) 2 46  BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar ROI 2
1 43  HOPKINS D ROI 3 3 1 KOISHI Yuma JCL 1
2 46 BATSAIKHANT ROI 2 122 174 JANG Yeonho GIC -1
3 1 KOISHI'Y JCL 1
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TOUR DE GYEONGNAM 2025

STAGE 2 - GEOJE - GEOJE
Thursday, 5 June 2025 10:00

START LIST Distance: 119.9 km
NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME
JCL  JCLTEAM UKYO JPN TCC  THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM THA TSG  TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM MAS
2+00:01:13 5 +00:15:08 8 +00:22:20
1 KOISHI Yuma 15 +00:01:23 11 CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol 10 +00:01:23
2 RACCANI Simone 9 +00:01:23 12 CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan 8+00:01:23 22 PRONSKIY Vadim 46 +00:15:18
3 D'AMATO Andrea 2 +00:01:17 13 KLAHAN Noppachai 55 +00:15:18 23 VAN ENGELEN Adne 13 +00:01:23
u 4 KAMADA Koki 74 +00:15:18 14 JUMCHAT Nattapol 100 + 00:24:28 24 SALEH Mohd Harrif 99 +00:24:28
5 MASUDA Nariyuki 81 +00:15:18 15 LIPHONGYU Navuti 83 +00:15:18 25 HAMDAN Wan Abdul Rahman 66 +00:15:18
6 ISHIBASHI Manabu 17 + 00:01:40 16 YAOWARAT Ratchanon 79 +00:15:18 26 ABDUL HALIM Muhammad Shahmir Aiman 33 + 00:15:18
27 MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin 22 +00:08:35
CGC  CHINA GLORY - MENTECH CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM CHN ROl ROOJAI INSURANCE THA CBW  CCACHE X BODYWRAP AUS
18 +01:01:18 1-09:39:53 4+00:12:20
31 SUN Changsheng 108 +00:24:28 u 41 INTHAPIW Phuridet 65 +00:15:18 51 SCOTT Cameron 3+00:01:19
42 LAU Wan Yau Vincent 59 +00:15:18 u 52 DOHLER Jack 56 +00:15:18
u 33 KAM Chin Pok 98 + 00:24:28 43 HOPKINS Dylan 1-03:12:19 53 WALSH Liam 20 +00:02:23
34 Ll Zhen 105 +00:24:28 44 BETTLES Carter 14 +00:01:23 u 54 CARTER John 84 +00:15:18
35 GIDICH Yevgeniy 34 +00:15:18 45 PHONARITHAN Patompob 109 +00:24:28 55 LEAHY Conor 27 +00:11:30
46 BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar 7 +00:01:23 56 LANE WELSH Tali 87 +00:15:39
u 57 MARCKS Edward 97 +00:24:28
SCT  SEOUL CYCLING TEAM KOR UNI  UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM NED STG ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM AUS
12 +00:35:35 14 +00:42:58 9 +00:22:20
k 61 JUNG Wooho 25 +00:10:30 71 NUSSEN Kenny 61+00:15:18 81 SEXTON Thomas 5+00:01:23
k 62 YUN Jaebin 29 +00:13:56 72 WIJFJE Tom 114 +00:29:34 82 KERGOZOU DE LA BOESSIERE Nicholas 82 +00:15:18
k 63 LEE Junghoon 30 +00:14:05 73 BUIJK Jacob 89 +00:19:35 83 WHITEHOUSE Daniel 21 +00:08:35
k 64 PARK Jooyoung 88 +00:19:35 74 STRAVERS Jarri 37+00:15:18 84 KEAST Hamish 104 +00:24:28
uk 65 PARK Junho 51+ 00:15:18 u 85 TSEN Ren Bao 94 +00:22:56
66 HONG Jisub 76 +00:15:18 86 SESSINI Hugh 50 +00:15:18
77 VERHOEFF Stefan 32+00:15:18 87 CLARK Boris 48 +00:15:18
KIN  KINAN RACING TEAM JPN GA4G GO FOR GOLD PHILIPPINES PHI LXC  LXCYCLING TEAM KOR
11 +00:29:03 10 +00:29:03 3+00:11:44
91 HASHIMOTO Eiya 62 +00:15:18 101 LUCERO Jericho Jay 12 +00:01:23 k111 KIM Euro 4+00:01:23
92 LEBAS Thomas 73 +00:15:18 102 OLARTE Jaypee 41 +00:15:18 k112 PARK Keonwoo 38 +00:15:18
93 ARASHIRO Yudai 6+00:01:23 103 QUITA Ronnilan 78 +00:15:18 uk 113 JE Hwanjun 31+00:14:07
94 UGA Ryuki 54 +00:15:18 104 MENDOZA Aidan James 71+00:15:18 uk 114 LIM Jongwon 16 +00:01:23
u 95 SHINGU Sota 70 +00:15:18 105 LAGO Marc Ryan 52 +00:15:18 uk 115 GU Seonggwan 68 +00:15:18
106 GATMAITAN Joshua 60 +00:15:18 116 JEONG Seunghwa 28 +00:11:54
u 107 ESCUMBIEN James Paul Ryan 45 +00:15:18
KSP  KSPO PROFESSIONAL KOR QPT  QUICK PRO TEAM EST ART  AISAN RACING TEAM JPN
17 +00:42:58 20 +01:01:31 6+00:15:53
k121 KIM Kookhyun 121 +00:30:47 141 OKAMOTO Hayato 75 +00:15:18
k122 KIM Jinwoong 77 +00:15:18 132 LO Chun Kit 117 +00:29:34 142 KUSABA Keigo 11 +00:01:23
uk 123 SHIN Byeonghoon 49 +00:15:18 u 133 AUS Aaron 91 +00:19:35 143 TOBARU Hayato 72 +00:15:18
144 HATSUKAWA Kohiro 64 +00:15:18
uk 125 PARK Taejun 57 +00:15:18 u 135 TSOODOL Enkhpurev 43 +00:15:18 145 KITASHIMA Keita 119 +00:29:34
126 NOH Taemin 122 +00:30:47 146 KATO Shinnosuke 67 +00:15:18
u 147 MATSUI George 18 +00:02:08
ECT  EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN GUM GPC  GAPYEONG CYCLING TEAM KOR GIC  GEUMSAN INSAM CELLO KOR
13 +00:36:29 15 +00:42:58
k161 JOO Daeyeong 24 +00:08:49 k171 CHOE Hyeongmin 58 +00:15:18
k162 CHA Dongheon 103 +00:24:28 k172 JANG Kyunggu 44 +00:15:18
k163 PARK Kyungmin 39 +00:15:18 k173 CHOI Dongyeon 53 +00:15:18
154 PEYROTON DARTET Thomas 80 +00:15:18 uk 164 CHOI Taeyeon 35+00:15:18 uk 174 JANG Yeonho 92 +00:19:45
155 ENDELER Kahiri 90 +00:19:35 uk 175 KIM Hwarang 113 +00:29:34
176 LEE Jingu 111 + 00:29:34
k167 JOO Mideum 116 +00:29:34 |uk 177 KIM Eunki 40+ 00:15:18
NCT  NUSANTARA - BYC INA UCT  ULEONGBU CYCLING TEAM KOR MAS  MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM MAS
7 +00:19:17 19 +01:01:18
181 ARIFIN Muh Imam 118 +00:29:34 k191 CHOI Donghyuk 63 +00:15:18 201 MISBAH Muhsin Al Redha 110 +00:24:28
182 RIDWAN Muhammad 95 +00:22:56 k192 YOO Huitae 115+ 00:29:34 202 ABDUL HALIL Mohamad lzzat Hilmi 107 +00:24:28
183 HERLANGGA Muhamad 19 +00:02:08 203 JUMARI Muhammad Elmi 106 +00:24:28
u 184 MAULANA Astnan 85 +00:15:18 204 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi 86 +00:15:18
185 RAMADHAN Ilham Dzikri 23 +00:08:35 u 205 NAZUAN Muhammad Adam Hakimi 112 +00:29:34
186 MEISA Ade 42 +00:15:18
u 187 KHADBAATAR Temuulen 26 +00:11:30 u 207 MOHD NAWAWI Muhamad Igbal Daniel 120 +00:29:38
KBC ~ KOREA BUSINESS CYCLING KOR
16 +00:42:58
uk 211 KIM Jongseok 93 +00:22:56
uk 212 LEE Sihun 102 + 00:24:28
k 213 BAE Hyoungjun 69 +00:15:18
uk 214 KIM Sunjae 47 +00:15:18
k 215 CHOI Sangjin 96 +00:22:59
216 LEE Suhyeon 101 + 00:24:28 NUMBER OF STARTERS : 122
uk 217 HEO Seungsoo 36 +00:15:18 including 36 u-23 riders (u) and 38 KOREAN riders (k)
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